

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID NO: 17-031

TITLE: FY 2017 STREET REHABILITATION PROJECT GROUP 3

OPENING DATE: June 14, 2017 OPENING TIME: 2:30 P.M.	MIDSOUTH PAVING, INC.	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	PANHANDLE GRADING & PAVING, INC.	GULF-ATLANTIC CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
DEPARTMENT: Public Works & Facilities	Pensacola, FL	Cantonment, FL	Pensacola, FL	Pensacola, FL
BRIEF DESCRIPTION				
Base Bid	\$1,688,661.81	\$1,780,000.00	\$1,927,832.40	\$1,990,632.05
Attended Prebid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Bid No. 17-031
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
Quantity sheet

Company

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	18,988.49	\$ 18,988.49
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	5,289.60	\$ 5,289.60
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	60,926.40	\$ 60,926.40
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	5,295.92	\$ 5,295.92
5	1" SP Asphaltic Concrete	TN	12,600	82.28	\$ 1,036,728.00
6	Milling Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	196,700	1.53	\$ 300,951.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	36	45.84	\$ 1,650.24
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	22	162.98	\$ 3,585.56
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	2,236	21.39	\$ 47,828.04
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	144	22.41	\$ 3,227.04
11	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	135	21.39	\$ 2,887.65
12	Concrete Curb, Ribbon	LF	10	22.41	\$ 224.10
13	SOD	SY	3,849	5.72	\$ 22,016.28
14	Valley Gutter	LF	320	22.41	\$ 7,171.20
15	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	138	509.32	\$ 70,286.16
16	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	33	290.31	\$ 9,580.23
17	RPMS	EA	598	3.31	\$ 1,979.38
18	Loop Assembly	EA	6	1,018.64	\$ 6,111.84
19	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	21,473	0.70	\$ 15,031.10
20	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	2,043	2.55	\$ 5,209.65
21	18" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	45	3.31	\$ 148.95
22	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	795	3.36	\$ 2,671.20
23	6" White 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	5,091	0.39	\$ 1,985.49
24	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	20,212	0.70	\$ 14,148.40
25	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	202	3.31	\$ 668.62
26	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	2,485	0.39	\$ 969.15
27	6" Yellow 2-4 Thermoplastic	LF	12	5.09	\$ 61.08
28	6" Yellow 6-10 Thermoplastic	LF	1,134	0.39	\$ 442.26
29	Yellow Curb Paint	LF	864	1.53	\$ 1,321.92
30	Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	27	66.21	\$ 1,787.67
31	Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	15	66.21	\$ 993.15
32	Thermoplastic Through Arrows	EA	5	66.21	\$ 331.05
33	Thermoplastic Message (Stop)	EA	16	101.86	\$ 1,629.76
34	Asphalt Speed Cushions *	LO	2	3,690.70	\$ 7,381.40
35	Embankment **	CY	39	45.84	\$ 1,787.76
36	Asphalt Curb **	LF	58	110.82	\$ 6,427.56
37	Miscellaneous Asphalt (ditch bottom) **	TN	14	226.00	\$ 3,213.72
38	Patterned Pavement, Vehicular Areas ***	SY	232	76.40	\$ 17,724.80
					\$ 1,688,661.82

Bid No. 17-031
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
Quantity sheet

Roads, Inc.

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	31,126.36	\$ 31,126.36
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	5,995.67	\$ 5,995.67
5	1" SP Asphaltic Concrete	TN	12,600	89.00	\$ 1,121,400.00
6	Milling Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	196,700	1.40	\$ 275,380.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	36	52.35	\$ 1,884.60
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	22	186.00	\$ 4,092.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	2,236	24.43	\$ 54,625.48
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	144	25.00	\$ 3,600.00
11	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	135	24.43	\$ 3,298.05
12	Concrete Curb, Ribbon	LF	10	23.27	\$ 232.70
13	SOD	SY	3,849	4.00	\$ 15,396.00
14	Valley Gutter	LF	320	25.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	138	500.00	\$ 69,000.00
16	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	33	330.00	\$ 10,890.00
17	RPMS	EA	598	3.75	\$ 2,242.50
18	Loop Assembly	EA	6	1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
19	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	21,473	0.80	\$ 17,178.40
20	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	2,043	2.88	\$ 5,883.84
21	18" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	45	3.75	\$ 168.75
22	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	795	3.81	\$ 3,028.95
23	6" White 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	5,091	0.44	\$ 2,240.04
24	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	20,212	0.80	\$ 16,169.60
25	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	202	3.75	\$ 757.50
26	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	2,485	0.44	\$ 1,093.40
27	6" Yellow 2-4 Thermoplastic	LF	12	5.77	\$ 69.24
28	6" Yellow 6-10 Thermoplastic	LF	1,134	0.44	\$ 498.96
29	Yellow Curb Paint	LF	864	1.73	\$ 1,494.72
30	Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	27	74.96	\$ 2,023.92
31	Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	15	74.96	\$ 1,124.40
32	Thermoplastic Through Arrows	EA	5	74.96	\$ 374.80
33	Thermoplastic Message (Stop)	EA	16	115.32	\$ 1,845.12
34	Asphalt Speed Cushions *	LO	2	3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
35	Embankment **	CY	39	80.00	\$ 3,120.00
36	Asphalt Curb **	LF	58	50.00	\$ 2,900.00
37	Miscellaneous Asphalt (ditch bottom) **	TN	14	150.00	\$ 2,133.00
38	Patterned Pavement, Vehicular Areas ***	SY	232	101.00	\$ 23,432.00
					\$ 1,780,000.00

Bid No. 17-031
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
Quantity sheet

Panhandle

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	142,436.00	\$ 142,436.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	157,911.00	\$ 157,911.00
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	5,199.00	\$ 5,199.00
5	1" SP Asphaltic Concrete	TN	12,600	80.00	\$ 1,008,000.00
6	Milling Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	196,700	1.70	\$ 334,390.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	36	42.00	\$ 1,512.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	22	210.00	\$ 4,620.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	2,236	23.50	\$ 52,546.00
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	144	30.00	\$ 4,320.00
11	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	135	28.00	\$ 3,780.00
12	Concrete Curb, Ribbon	LF	10	28.00	\$ 280.00
13	SOD	SY	3,849	4.30	\$ 16,550.70
14	Valley Gutter	LF	320	24.50	\$ 7,840.00
15	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	138	550.00	\$ 75,900.00
16	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	33	250.00	\$ 8,250.00
17	RPMS	EA	598	3.25	\$ 1,943.50
18	Loop Assembly	EA	6	1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	21,473	0.69	\$ 14,816.37
20	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	2,043	2.50	\$ 5,107.50
21	18" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	45	3.25	\$ 146.25
22	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	795	3.30	\$ 2,623.50
23	6" White 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	5,091	0.38	\$ 1,934.58
24	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	20,212	0.69	\$ 13,946.28
25	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	202	3.25	\$ 656.50
26	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	2,485	0.38	\$ 944.30
27	6" Yellow 2-4 Thermoplastic	LF	12	5.00	\$ 60.00
28	6" Yellow 6-10 Thermoplastic	LF	1,134	0.38	\$ 430.92
29	Yellow Curb Paint	LF	864	1.50	\$ 1,296.00
30	Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	27	65.00	\$ 1,755.00
31	Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	15	65.00	\$ 975.00
32	Thermoplastic Through Arrows	EA	5	65.00	\$ 325.00
33	Thermoplastic Message (Stop)	EA	16	100.00	\$ 1,600.00
34	Asphalt Speed Cushions *	LO	2	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
35	Embankment **	CY	39	50.00	\$ 1,950.00
36	Asphalt Curb **	LF	58	25.00	\$ 1,450.00
37	Miscellaneous Asphalt (ditch bottom) **	TN	14	350.00	\$ 4,977.00
38	Patterned Pavement, Vehicular Areas ***	SY	232	105.00	\$ 24,360.00
					\$ 1,927,832.40

Bid No. 17-031
2017 STREET REHABILITATION - GROUP 3
Quantity sheet

Gulf-Atlantic

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Temporary Striping	LS	1	5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
5	1" SP Asphaltic Concrete	TN	12,600	96.50	\$ 1,215,900.00
6	Milling Existing Asphalt, 1"	SY	196,700	1.85	\$ 363,895.00
7	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	SY	36	70.00	\$ 2,520.00
8	Concrete Curb Ramps (with Warning Mat)	SY	22	125.00	\$ 2,750.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type E	LF	2,236	26.00	\$ 58,136.00
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type F	LF	144	25.50	\$ 3,672.00
11	Concrete Curb, Type B	LF	135	26.75	\$ 3,611.25
12	Concrete Curb, Ribbon	LF	10	20.00	\$ 200.00
13	SOD	SY	3,849	5.25	\$ 20,207.25
14	Valley Gutter	LF	320	27.00	\$ 8,640.00
15	Manhole Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	138	1,000.00	\$ 138,000.00
16	Utility Adjust (Rings and Boxes To Be Provided By Utility Owner)	EA	33	735.00	\$ 24,255.00
17	RPMS	EA	598	3.25	\$ 1,943.50
18	Loop Assembly	EA	6	1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	6" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	21,473	0.70	\$ 15,031.10
20	12" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	2,043	2.50	\$ 5,107.50
21	18" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	45	3.25	\$ 146.25
22	24" Solid White Thermoplastic	LF	795	3.30	\$ 2,623.50
23	6" White 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	5,091	0.40	\$ 2,036.40
24	6" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	20,212	0.70	\$ 14,148.40
25	18" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	LF	202	3.25	\$ 656.50
26	6" Yellow 10-30 Thermoplastic	LF	2,485	0.40	\$ 994.00
27	6" Yellow 2-4 Thermoplastic	LF	12	5.00	\$ 60.00
28	6" Yellow 6-10 Thermoplastic	LF	1,134	0.40	\$ 453.60
29	Yellow Curb Paint	LF	864	1.50	\$ 1,296.00
30	Thermoplastic Left Arrows	EA	27	65.00	\$ 1,755.00
31	Thermoplastic Right Arrows	EA	15	65.00	\$ 975.00
32	Thermoplastic Through Arrows	EA	5	65.00	\$ 325.00
33	Thermoplastic Message (Stop)	EA	16	100.00	\$ 1,600.00
34	Asphalt Speed Cushions *	LO	2	2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
35	Embankment **	CY	39	50.00	\$ 1,950.00
36	Asphalt Curb **	LF	58	15.00	\$ 870.00
37	Miscellaneous Asphalt (ditch bottom) **	TN	14	290.00	\$ 4,123.80
38	Patterned Pavement, Vehicular Areas ***	SY	232	75.00	\$ 17,400.00
					\$ 1,990,632.05